Docket No. 188740/US/2 - 476668-00005

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Didier Rica Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) SAVERGLASS INC. Premium Point New Rochelle, New York 10801
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: February 14, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is February 14, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/250,156 filed November 3, 2006	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Gary Abelev, Esq.</u> Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\) [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: <u>250 Park Avenue</u> City: New York State: NY Zip: 10177	8. Deposit account number: 50-2054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature	
· II	ntation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Gary Abelev, Esq. Reg. No. 40,479	November 3, 2006 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	· ·
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	Henri.

PATENT REEL: 018483 FRAME: 0125

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

VVI ILI (L.) (U,	
	Mr Didier RICA
	152 rue Haute
	60650 Le Mont Saint Adrien
	France
hereafter ref	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	R A BOTTLE
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	, Application No,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	_
WHE	REAS, SAVERGLASS INC
whose addre	ss is <u>Premium Point, NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801 - USA</u>
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	ıme,
NOW	, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
	h may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
	pof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
	·
	fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this and sale not been made.
	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
maucillains (io issue said United States patents to said assignee(s),
Date	
	(signature) Mr Didier RICA
Date	
Data	(signature) 152 rue Haute
Date	(signature) 60650 Le Mont Saint Adrien
Date	
	(signature) France
Date	,,
	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 018483 FRAME: 0126